
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-1181 Name: Socrata One-Year Extension

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Motion Continued

File created: In control:11/14/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/31/2017

Title: MOTION - FOURTH AMENDMENT - DIGITAL GOVERNMENT / OPEN DATA AGREEMENT WITH
SOCRATA, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Information Technology and Finance Departments
that the Council, by motion, (1) ratify all contracts, amendments and Purchase Orders made with
Socrata, Inc., Seattle, WA, to date, (2) approve a Fourth Amendment to Agreement Number F001090
with Socrata, Inc., Seattle, WA, to extend the contract for an additional one year, and (3) add
additional funding, for a total renewal amount of $114,128.40, and a total cumulative contract amount
of $244,797.90.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

continueCity Council1/10/2017 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

