
705 5th Ave S.Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 340-8008

Customer Name: City of Santa Rosa (CA)

Bill To
City of Santa Rosa (CA)
100 Santa Rosa Ave
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
United States

Rep Quote Date
Jenae Ghassemieh 9/12/2016 9:11 AM

Ship To
Eric McHenry
City of Santa Rosa (CA)
100 Santa Rosa Ave
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
United States
707-543-3097
emchenry@srcity.org

Billing and Legal Contact
Socrata
705 5th Ave S.Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98104
United States
Phone: (206) 340-8008
Fax: (206) 452-2010
Email: accounts_receivable@socrata.com

Order Type:
- New Customer
X Renewal
- Additional Products / Services

Amendment #4 to Contract F001090

Hosted Software Subscription and Support Order

Product
Type

Item Description Start
Term

End
Term

Per
Unit
Price

Term(Months) Quantity Total

Open
Data
Portal -
Basic

70 Datasets
SSO Authentication

1/1/2017 12/31/2017$3,336.00 12 1.00 $40,032.00

Open
Budget

(Discounted
$1,466 per month)

1/1/2017 12/31/2017 $0.00 12 1.00 $0.00

Performance
Data
Cloud
(150k -
500k)

25 Goals 1/1/2017 12/31/2017$4,000.00 12 1.00 $48,000.00

Service
Connect

1/1/2017 12/31/2017$1,000.00 12 1.00 $12,000.00

Education
Program -
Standard

1/1/2017 12/31/2017$1,174.70 12 1.00 $14,096.40

TOTAL: $114,128.40

Page 1 of 4

Attachment 1



   705 5th Ave S.Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 340-8008

Standard Conditions
1.   By receipt of a signature from Customer (or receipt of a valid and correct purchase order
incorporating the products and services under this proposal or quote) and acceptance by Socrata, the
purchase herein becomes a binding commitment of Customer and is not subject to the issuance of
any further purchase orders, confirmations or other events. Socrata rejects additional or conflicting
terms of any Customer form-purchasing document. Order is effective upon the earlier of Socrata's
acceptance or the Start Term in the order, whichever is earlier (Order Effective Date).
2.   The shipping address listed above will be used to determine the appropriate taxing jurisdiction of
the products and services purchased.
3.   The total fees due under this order are billable upon Order Effective Date, above, and
due net 30 upon receipt of invoice without holdback, set-off, or delay on undisputed charges.
Any disputes on charges under an invoice must be made within 30 days of receipt thereof to
accounts_receivable@socrata.com.
4.   Special conditions override standard conditions in the event of an inconsistency.
 
 
Contract Conditions
This order is subject to the product and service descriptions in the attached 
Appendix 1.
 
- New Customer-This order is subject to the Hosted Services Agreement in the attached Appendix 2
X Renewal -
 Order is subject to the current agreement between Socrata and Customer dated 9/22/2014
- New Products and Services orders - 
This order is subject to the current agreement between Socrata and Customer dated 9/22/2014
 
 
 

---------- Signature page follows ---------

Page 2 of 4



   705 5th Ave S.Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 340-8008

 
Signatures
 
By signing below, the undersigned declares and certifies that he or she is authorized to execute this
order on behalf of Customer.
 
Socrata, Inc. Customer
\s2\
 
__________________________________
Signature

\s1\
 
__________________________________
Signature

\n2\
 
__________________________________
Name

\n1\
 
__________________________________
Name

\t2\
 
__________________________________
Title

\t1\
 
__________________________________
Title

\d2\
 
__________________________________
Date

\d1\
 
__________________________________
Date

Page 3 of 4



   705 5th Ave S.Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 340-8008

Appendix: 1 :  Product Descriptions

Product
Type

Description

Open Data
Portal -
Basic

The Basic portal offers a complete software-as-a-service platform that includes the following usage limits: 150 Datasets;
10 Premium APIs; Up to 5 million API calls per month; Up to 1 TB in bandwidth per month; 5 Microsites; Native Support
for Geospatial Data; Up to 50,000 Geocoding Requests per month; Sitewide Usage Analytics. Price is per month.

Open
Budget

A ready-to-deploy app that lets citizens explore their government's budget, along every step of the process, and at
ever level of the allocation hierarchy. For use with Socrata Open Data Portal and as part of the Socrata Financial
Transparency Suite. Includes up to 15 hours of professional services. U.S. customers only. Price is per month.

Performance
Data
Cloud
(150k -
500k)

Socrata Open Performance helps government organizations facilitate performance management programs by enabling
users to design and publish goals, track those goals on both public and private dashboards, and provide explanatory
context and additional data to support the goals. #

Service
Connect

Service Connect app combines a familiar, intuitive interface with powerful search and multi-faceted visualization
capabilities. It encourages community based self-service and discovery. Deliver powerful and compelling visualizations
that educate citizens on the services being consumed in their neighborhood. Enable a rich out of box customization
model to create a uniquely immersive community experience.

Education
Program -
Standard

Socrata Resources: Varies by Topic. Instructor-led interactive online learning sessions. 2 hours per topic sessions,
per a set schedule optimized for US timezones. Unlimited attendance. Topics available: Intro to Open Data, How to
Publish Data, Data Readiness, Data Integration and Automated Publishing, Administration (for Apps, for Open Data,
for Open Performance), Advanced Visualizations and Data Storytelling, Dashboards and Creating Goals, Performance
Management, Marketing and Communications Planning

Page 4 of 4




